BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

RECEIVED

Jan 18 4 19 PH 192

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 2001

Docket No. R2001-1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE NOTICE OF FILING ERRATA TO PROPOSED SETTLEMENT RATE SCHEDULES 322 AND 324 (FOOTNOTES)

The Postal Service hereby gives notice of the filing of errata to footnotes in the proposed settlement rate schedules 322 and 324, which were filed on January 17, 2002. Incorrect versions of the pages containing the footnotes were mistakenly submitted with the revisions filed yesterday. The fourth footnote in each schedule is corrected to extend the adjustment for automation letters between 3.3 and 3.5 ounces to Basic Automation ECR letters.

Copies of revised pages 17 and 23 of Attachment B are attached to this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

By its attorneys:

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

Anthony Alverno

Attorney

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 (202) 268-2997; Fax -6187 January 18, 2002

SCHEDULE 322 NOTES

- 1. A fee of \$150.00[\$125.00] must be paid each 12-month period for each bulk mailing permit.
- [2. Rate applies to letter-size automation mail presorted to routes specified by the Postal Service.] 2.[3.] Residual shape pieces are subject to a surcharge of \$0.20[\$0.15] per piece.
- 3. For nonletters, the [M]mailer pays either the minimum piece rate or the pound rate, whichever is higher.
- 4. Pieces that otherwise meet the requirements for basic automation, high density, and saturation letter rates that weigh more than 3.3 ounces but not more than 3.5 ounces pay the nonletter piece and pound rate but receive a discount off the piece rate equal to the appplicable nonletter minimum piece rate minimum piece rate corresponding to the correct density tier.

SCHEDULE 324 NOTES

- 1. A fee of \$150.00[\$125.00] must be paid each 12-month period for each bulk mailing permit.
- [2. Rate applies to letter-size automation mail presorted to routes specified by the Postal Service.]
- 2.[3.] Residual shape pieces are subject to a surcharge of \$0.20[\$0.15] per piece.
- 3. For nonletters, the [M]mailer pays either the minimum piece rate or the pound rate, whichever is higher.
- 4. Pieces that otherwise meet the requirements for basic automation, high density and saturation letter rates that weigh more than 3.3 ounces but not more than 3.5 ounces pay the nonletter piece and pound rate but receive a discount off the piece rate equal to the appplicable nonletter minimum piece rate minimum piece rate corresponding to the correct density tier.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Anthony Arvento

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 (202) 268-2997; Fax -6187 January 18, 2002